

French Camp McKinley Rural Fire Protection District BOARD OF DIRECTORS

REGULAR BOARD MEETING

310 E French Camp Road, French Camp, CA 95231



*****BOARD MEETING CANCELLATION****

February 17, 2022

The Regular Meeting of the Board of Directors for the French Camp McKinley Fire District for the month of February 2022 has been cancelled.

The next scheduled meeting will be at the French Camp McKinley Fire District Administration Building, located at Fire Station 11-1:

Address: 310 E French Camp Road

French Camp, CA 95231

An agenda will be posted 72 hours prior to the next scheduled meeting.

Submitted by,

Marty Cornilsen, Fire Chief February 18, 2022